PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stanislaw Czaja	08/03/2010
William Welch	08/06/2010
llona Stawski	08/03/2010
Cory Marqusee	08/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	[PComm
Street Address:	806 Ocean Crest Rd.
City:	Cardiff by the Sea
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12853511

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)487-1676

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-857-0141

Email: sczaja@ipcomm.net

Correspondent Name: Stash Czaja
Address Line 1: 806 Ocean Crest

Address Line 4: Cardiff, CALIFORNIA 92007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IPC_10-004-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stash Czaja

Total Attachments: 2

source=IPC_10-004-US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024817 FRAME: 0865 F \$40.00 12853511

source=IPC_10-004-US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024817 FRAME: 0866

Docket Number: IPC 10-004-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent has been made, the said application having title "Method and Apparatus for Remote Monitoring of Daily Dispensing of Medication", having been executed on date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, IPComm is Assignee of said patent application having title "Method and Apparatus for Remote Monitoring of Daily Dispensing of Medication".

AND WHEREAS, IPComm with its principal office at 806 Ocean Crest Cardiff, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), and to the said application and any Letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have sell, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby assign, transfer and set over to said IPComm, together with their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to said IPComm.

I/WE ALSO HEREBY sell and assign to IPComm, together with their successors and assigns, our foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, and of the European patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant that I/we will communicate to said IPComm, and or to it's successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and at the expense of said IPComm, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said IPComm, together with it's successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 024817 FRAME: 0867 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We hereunto set our hands this day and year:

RECORDED: 08/10/2010

TITLE OF INVENTION	ACQUIRING TIME SYNCHRONIZATION AND LOCATION INFORMATION WITH A FEMTOCELL			
NAME OF INVENTOR	RESIDENCE (City, State)	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Stanislaw Czaja	806 Ocean Crest Cardiff, CA 92007	yry	8/3/10	
William Welch	1210 Blue Sky Dr. Cardiff, CA 92007	Miller	9/4/10	
Ilona Stawski	3321 Fairport Avon Lake, OH 44012	Starki	8/3/10	
Cory Marqusee	1257 Evergreen Drive Cardiff, CA 92007	Ber May 22	S/3/10	

PATENT REEL: 024817 FRAME: 0868